Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/about-us/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 8 -2016

IMO

8873752

7208106

7612474

9451575

8728098

7310507

8227410

7729966

8202525

9123295

9280196

7724253

8943416

9561801

9203588

9412361

9114270

9500077

9258222

8866682

9407598

9454448

8230352

9566590

6609901

9545481

9120891

8421731

9458444

9445069

8020795

8884567

Name*

VOLGO-DON 5066
JIGAWA

PORHOV

SENATA
CAPRICORN
FIDELITY

INFINITY

SANDRA

SEA DOVE
SECCADI

SUKRAN C

ULFAT

ALTAIR

ARKI

ASIAN DYNASTY
AYLISH

BAGHIRA

BBC MAHAWELI
BBC PAULA
BLACKSMITH
CASTORJ

CMA CGM ALEXANDER VON HUMBOLDT
DAYLIGHT
DIAMOND POWER
FAME

GO ELECTRA

GP ASPHALT |
GULF HARVEST
HUANGHAI DEVELOPER
INFINITY K
INVESTIGATOR

JUBILEE

Flag

KM
MD
TG
LR
KM
LB
MD
MD
PA
PA
TR
KH
SL
PA
KR
MT
AG
LK
AG
VU
AG
UK
SL
PA
NO
MH
PA
TG
HK
PA
VU

TG

Inspection
Date

15-8-2016
30-7-2016
22-8-2016
27-7-2016
26-8-2016
18-8-2016
30-7-2016
20-7-2016
2-8-2016
29-7-2016
4-8-2016
28-7-2016
2-8-2016
2-8-2016
24-8-2016
9-8-2016
28-7-2016
17-8-2016
29-7-2016
31-7-2016
10-8-2016
10-8-2016
28-7-2016
17-8-2016
26-8-2016
2-8-2016
1-8-2016
3-8-2016
10-8-2016
6-8-2016
2-8-2016

12-8-2016

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
4 19-8-2016
7 6-8-2016
6 28-8-2016
17 13-8-2016
5 31-8-2016
2 20-8-2016
5 4-8-2016
17 6-8-2016
7 9-8-2016
4 2-8-2016
2 6-8-2016
21 18-8-2016
4 6-8-2016
3 5-8-2016
4 28-8-2016
4 13-8-2016
9 6-8-2016
3 20-8-2016
7 5-8-2016
3 3-8-2016
7 17-8-2016
2 12-8-2016
5 2-8-2016
3 20-8-2016
1 27-8-2016
4 6-8-2016
5 6-8-2016
2 5-8-2016
3 13-8-2016
3 9-8-2016
11 13-8-2016
1 13-8-2016

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

4

3



IMO

9137234

9271389

9150743

9087312

9121259

9317602

8611996

9113874

7400807

9104108

7122699

9214331

8870865

7920857

8986987

9306471

8841618

9159579

8885157

8906303

8955641

53

Name*

KAPITAN SHYRIAGIN
LIN JIE

LONDON SPIRIT
MALAVIYA SEVEN
MAMITSA
MARESA DOS

MG TRADER
MUKARNAS
OCEAN SKY
PREMA ONE

RSS CORMORANT
SEAPOWER

SELAY

SHAM 1
SOLIKAMSK
STRAUSS

SVYATOY GEORGIY
UNI-K

VASILIY TATISCHEV
VITA

VOLZHSKIY 33

Flag

KM
HK
HK
IN
LR
ES
SL
PA
DJ
LR
KN
LR
TR
LB
PA
CY
KM
TG
KH
AG

KM

Inspection

Date
12-8-2016

27-7-2016

2-8-2016

15-6-2016

1-8-2016

22-8-2016

3-8-2016

2-8-2016

3-8-2016

29-7-2016

27-7-2016

26-7-2016

21-8-2016

30-7-2016

22-8-2016

11-8-2016

9-8-2016

2-8-2016

29-7-2016

18-7-2016

26-8-2016

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

4

7

4

51

16

10

17

19

Release
Date

16-8-2016
3-8-2016
6-8-2016
5-8-2016

17-8-2016

24-8-2016

13-8-2016

19-8-2016
6-8-2016
6-8-2016
4-8-2016
6-8-2016

24-8-2016
4-8-2016

23-8-2016

13-8-2016

12-8-2016
4-8-2016
1-8-2016
6-8-2016

28-8-2016

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 8-2016

IMO*

8873752

7208106

7612474

9451575

7310507

7724253

7729966

8202525

8227410

8728098

9123295

9280196

6609901

7122699

7400807

7920857

8020795

8230352

8421731

8611996

8841618

8866682

8870865

8884567

8885157

8906303

8943416

8955641

8986987

9087312

9104108

9113874

Name

VOLGO-DON 5066

JIGAWA

PORHOV

SENATA

FIDELITY

ULFAT

SANDRA

SEA DOVE

INFINITY

CAPRICORN

SECCADI

SUKRAN C

FAME

RSS CORMORANT

OCEAN SKY

SHAM 1

INVESTIGATOR

DAYLIGHT

GULF HARVEST

MG TRADER

SVYATOY GEORGIY

BLACKSMITH

SELAY

JUBILEE

VASILIY TATISCHEV

VITA

ALTAIR

VOLZHSKIY 33

SOLIKAMSK

MALAVIYA SEVEN

PREMA ONE

MUKARNAS

Flag

KM
MD
TG
LR
LB
KH
MD
PA
MD
KM
PA
TR
NO
KN
DJ
LB
VU
SL
TG
SL
KM
VU
TR
TG
KH
AG
SL
KM
PA
IN
LR
PA

Inspection
Date

15-8-2016
30-7-2016
22-8-2016
27-7-2016
18-8-2016
28-7-2016
20-7-2016

2-8-2016
30-7-2016
26-8-2016
29-7-2016

4-8-2016
26-8-2016
27-7-2016

3-8-2016
30-7-2016

2-8-2016
28-7-2016

3-8-2016

3-8-2016

9-8-2016
31-7-2016
21-8-2016
12-8-2016
29-7-2016
18-7-2016

2-8-2016
26-8-2016
22-8-2016
15-6-2016
29-7-2016

2-8-2016

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of  Release Date
Detention
4 19-8-2016
7 6-8-2016
6 28-8-2016
17 13-8-2016
2 20-8-2016
21 18-8-2016
17 6-8-2016
7 9-8-2016
5 4-8-2016
5 31-8-2016
4 2-8-2016
2 6-8-2016
1 27-8-2016
8 4-8-2016
3 6-8-2016
5 4-8-2016
11 13-8-2016
5 2-8-2016
2 5-8-2016
10 13-8-2016
3 12-8-2016
3 3-8-2016
3 24-8-2016
1 13-8-2016
3 1-8-2016
19 6-8-2016
4 6-8-2016
2 28-8-2016
1 23-8-2016
51 5-8-2016
8 6-8-2016
17 19-8-2016

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

4

3



IMO*

9114270

9120891

9121259

9137234

9150743

9159579

9203588

9214331

9258222

9271389

9306471

9317602

9407598

9412361

9445069

9454448

9458444

9500077

9545481

9561801

9566590

53

Name

BAGHIRA

GP ASPHALT |

MAMITSA

KAPITAN SHYRIAGIN

LONDON SPIRIT

UNI-K

ASIAN DYNASTY

SEAPOWER

BBC PAULA

LIN JIE

STRAUSS

MARESA DOS

CASTORJ

AYLISH

INFINITY K

CMA CGM ALEXANDER VON

HUMBOLDT
HUANGHAI DEVELOPER
BBC MAHAWELI

GO ELECTRA

ARKI

DIAMOND POWER

Flag

AG
PA
LR
KM
HK
TG
KR
LR
AG
HK
CY
ES
AG
MT
PA

UK

HK
LK
MH
PA

PA

Inspection
Date

28-7-2016
1-8-2016
1-8-2016

12-8-2016
2-8-2016
2-8-2016

24-8-2016

26-7-2016

29-7-2016

27-7-2016

11-8-2016

22-8-2016

10-8-2016
9-8-2016
6-8-2016

10-8-2016

10-8-2016
17-8-2016
2-8-2016
2-8-2016

17-8-2016

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

9

5

16

Release Date

6-8-2016
6-8-2016
17-8-2016
16-8-2016
6-8-2016
4-8-2016
28-8-2016
6-8-2016
5-8-2016
3-8-2016
13-8-2016
24-8-2016
17-8-2016
13-8-2016
9-8-2016

12-8-2016

13-8-2016
20-8-2016
6-8-2016
5-8-2016

20-8-2016

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 8

Valship PE, , , Comoros

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

IMO : 8873752 Company
Name: VOLGO-DON 5066

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 4

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Comoros

Gross tonnage
3994

Keeldate
1976

Port of detention

Rostov/Don

Date of release
2016-8-19

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
18

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Issued Expiry

Last Survey Date

4-8-2016 2-2-2017
4-8-2016 16-8-2020
4-8-2016 16-8-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention
Propulsion main engine

Closing devices/watertight doors

Bulkheads - operational damage

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Other (radiocommunication)

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 1 of 53

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2016

IMO : 9451575 Company INTRESCO Ltd-UKE, , , Liberia
Name: SENATA Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Bulk carrier Liberia 8289 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bilbao 2016-8-13 17 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-6-2016 3-8-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 1-8-2013 18-3-2018  Turkey 21-6-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 17-12-2014  27-7-2018  Ukraine 28-6-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Cargo Securing Manual

yes DNV GL AS

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 2 of 53

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 7612474
Name: PORHOV

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

Company

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

8

- 2016

Baltrechflot Ltd, , , Togo

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Togo 1926 1978

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Gibraltar 2016-8-28 6 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-12-2015  16-2-2020  Russian Federation  18-4-2016
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 11-12-2015  16-2-2020  Russian Federation  18-1-2016
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 19-7-2016  17-12-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
MF/HF Radio installation no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 3 of 53

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

- 2016

IMO : 7208106 Company Vival Marine Ltd, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: JIGAWA Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Ro-Ro cargo Moldova, Republic of 2758 1972
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Genoa 2016-8-6 7  day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-10-2014  23-10-2016  Ukraine 14-12-2015
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 23-10-2014  23-10-2016  Ukraine 14-12-2015
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 20-4-2012 9-4-2017 Italy 27-3-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Decks - cracking no
Lashing material no
Fire pumps and its pipes no
Fire pumps and its pipes yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 4 of 53

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2016

IMO :9280196
Name: SUKRAN C

Company Selay Uluslararasi Deniz, , , Turkey

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation
Turkish Lloyd
Turkish Lloyd
Turkish Lloyd

Charterer PR
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Chemical tanker Turkey 2798 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 2016-8-6 2 day(s) 4
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

23-7-2016 22-12-2016
23-7-2016 22-12-2016
22-7-2016 21-12-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

Maintenance of Fire protection systems

RO related
no

no

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 53

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2016

IMO :9123295 Company Voda Denizcilik Ic ve Dis Tic, , , Panama
Name: SECCADI Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer MLT P/C SENEGAL MINES, , DAKAR, SN
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1596 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2016-8-2 4  day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-1-2016 17-9-2020
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Load Line 19-1-2016 17-9-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 21-4-2016 8-3-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Echo sounder no
ISM no

Page 6 of 53

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 8728098
Name: CAPRICORN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

- 2016

Company

South River Shipping Co Ltd, , , Comoros

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 2516 1974

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Rostov/Don 2016-8-31 5 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-10-2012 4-6-2017 Russian Federation 3-8-2016
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 18-10-2012 4-6-2017 Russian Federation 3-8-2016
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 10-10-2012  18-6-2017  Algeria 6-10-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Personal equipment for fire safety no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 7 of 53

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2016

IMO : 8227410 Company Poseidon Ltd-Kherson, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: INFINITY Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2466 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2016-8-4 5 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-8-2015 31-8-2020
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 31-8-2015 31-8-2020
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 28-3-2016 4-3-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion no
Other (load lines) no

Page 8 of 53

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2016

IMO : 8202525 Company MCD Shipping SA, , , Panama
Name: SEA DOVE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Panama 22359 1984

Date of release
2016-8-9

Port of detention

Piraeus

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
23

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-8-2015 28-2-2017  Turkey 9-4-2016
Other Load Line 3-7-2015 28-2-2017  Turkey 9-4-2016
Other Safety Management Certificate 30-12-2015 7-8-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no

Lifeboats no

Embarkation arrangement survival craft no

Certificates for radio personnel no

ISM no

Ventilators, air pipes, casings no

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no

Maintenance of Fire protection systems no

Page 9 of 53

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 7729966
Name: SANDRA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Company

8

- 2016

Poseidon Ltd-Kherson, , , Moldova, Republic of

Classification society State Enterprise Registrul Naval Republic of Moldova

Charterer ’ s
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2478 1977

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Eysk 2016-8-6 17 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-9-2014 19-9-2019  Turkey 3-9-2015
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 19-9-2014 9-9-2019 Turkey 3-9-2015
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 5-3-2015 24-2-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Fire drills no
Personal equipment for fire safety no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 53

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

- 2016

IMO : 7724253 Company Marine Standard Ltd-RUS, , , Cambodia

Name: ULFAT Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 Ro-Ro cargo Cambodia 5309 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kavkaz 2016-8-18 21 day(s) 7

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

6-12-2014 27-5-2017
6-12-2014 27-5-2017
22-9-2015 16-9-2020

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Date
18-7-2015
18-7-2015

Deficiencies reason for detention

Gyro compass

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 53

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

- 2016

IMO : 7310507 Company Mary Marine Ltd, , , Lebanon

Name: FIDELITY Classification society Croatian Register of Shipping
Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 Livestock carrier Lebanon 5395 1973
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Cartagena 2016-8-20 2 day(s) 23

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Croatian Register of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Safety Management Certificate

Load Line

1-6-2016 30-8-2018
1-6-2016 30-11-2016
15-6-2016 14-11-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention

Propulsion main engine
Operation of machinery
Qil filtering equipment
Cleanliness

Cleanliness of engine room

Operation of Fire protection systems

RO related
no

no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 12 of 53

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9566590
Name: DIAMOND POWER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2016

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Rosy Star Ocean Vessels, , , Panama

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 58596 2009

Date of release
2016-8-20

Port of detention

Kavkaz

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
10

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-5-2015 16-4-2020  China 12-3-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 8-5-2015 16-4-2020  China 12-3-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 29-7-2013 3-6-2018 Australia 2-6-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Nautical publications no

Other (machinery) no

Fire pumps and its pipes no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 13 of 53

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2016

IMO : 9561801 Company Dalex Shipping Co SA, , , Panama
Name: ARKI Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer Glencore, , Rotterdam, NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 17986 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Szczecin 2016-8-5 3 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 1-7-2015 21-5-2020
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-7-2016  20-12-2016
DNV GL AS Load Line 9-12-2015 14-1-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Radio life-saving appliances no
ISM no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no

Page 14 of 53

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9545481
Name: GO ELECTRA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2016

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Go Offshore UK Ltd, , , Marshall Islands

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Offshore supply Marshall Islands 4071 2007

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Karlskrona 2016-8-6 4  day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 30-6-2016 29-6-2021
Det Norske Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-12-2013 2-3-2017 United Kingdom 6-6-2016
Det Norske Veritas Load Line 10-12-2013 ~ 2-3-2017  United Kingdom 6-6-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Wages no
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9500077
Name: BBC MAHAWELI

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

- 2016

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Mercantile Marine Management, , , Sri Lanka

Charterer BBC CHARTERING, , Leer, DE
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Sri Lanka 9772 2008

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Hamburg 2016-8-20 3 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-6-2015 20-9-2020  Brazil 9-7-2016
DNV GL AS Load Line 20-6-2015 20-9-2020  Brazil 9-7-2016
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 20-2-2016 1-3-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Gyro compass no
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
Sulphur oxides no
ISM no

Stability/strength/loading information and instruments

Doors

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

yes DNV GL AS
yes DNV GL AS

no
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2016

Tianjin Xinhai Intl Ship Mgmt, , , Hong Kong, China

Classification society Bureau Veritas

IMO :9458444 Company
Name: HUANGHAI
DEVELOPER
Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Hong Kong, China

Gross tonnage
20682

Keeldate
2008

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Hamburg 2016-8-13 3 day(s) 24
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-5-2013 9-3-2018 China 16-1-2016
Bureau Veritas Load Line 28-5-2013 9-3-2018 China 14-1-2016
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 16-10-2013  16-9-2018  China 14-1-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Other (machinery) no
Retention of oil on board no
Suspected of discharge violation no
Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) no
Provisions quality and nutritional value no
Electrical installations in general no
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion no
Lashing material no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2016

IMO : 9454448 Company CMA Ships, , , United Kingdom
Name: CMA CGM Classification society Bureau Veritas
ALEXANDER VON
HUMBOLDT
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container United Kingdom 175343 2012
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Dunkerque (GPM) 2016-8-12 2 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-4-2013 15-4-2018  China 27-6-2016
Bureau Veritas Load Line 16-4-2013 15-4-2018 China 27-6-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) yes Bureau Veritas
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2016

IMO : 9445069 Company Diligent Holdings SA, , , Panama
Name: INFINITY K Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 17018 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kavkaz 2016-8-9 3 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-5-2016  12-10-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 13-5-2016  12-10-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 13-5-2016  12-11-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fire detection and alarm system no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2016

IMO :9412361 Company Thales Dry Denizcilik Sanayi, , , Malta
Name: AYLISH Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 5372 2005

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Amfilochia 2016-8-13 4  day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-8-2015 2-10-2017  Turkey 3-11-2015
Bureau Veritas Load Line 20-8-2015  2-10-2017  Turkey 3-11-2015
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 11-2-2016  24-12-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

ISM

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Fire detection and alarm system

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

RO related
no

no
no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period :

IMO :9407598
Name: CASTORJ

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Company

8

- 2016

Jungerhans Heavy-Lift-Fleet , , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 8750 2008

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Constanta 2016-8-17 7  day(s) 8
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-10-2015 29-6-2019  Singapore 15-7-2016
Load Line 28-1-2015 29-6-2019 Korea, Republic of 7-7-2016

Safety Management Certificate

23-2-2015 6-1-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention

Nautical publications
Operation of machinery
ISM

RO related
no

no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2016

IMO : 9317602
Name: MARESA DOS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Company , , ,Spain

Classification society

Charterer PR
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Other special activities Spain 132 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 2016-8-24 2 day(s) 2
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

5-11-2015 3-11-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention

Suspected of discharge violation

Access / structural features (ship)

RO related
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period :

IMO :9306471
Name: STRAUSS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

8 -2016

Company

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Thomas Schulte Ship Management, , , Cyprus

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Cyprus 25406 2004

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

La Spezia 2016-8-13 2 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 1-6-2016 17-8-2019
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-1-2015 2-3-2020 Spain 3-3-2016
Lloyd's Register Load Line 20-1-2015 2-3-2020 Italy 20-1-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine no
ISM no
Fire detection and alarm system no
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO :9271389
Name: LIN JIE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

- 2016

Tianjin Cosbulk Ship Mgmt, , , Hong Kong, China

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer classic maritime inc, , , MT
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Hong Kong, China 89492 2002

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Port-Cartier 2016-8-3 7  day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-5-2013 8-5-2018 China 6-5-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 27-5-2013 8-5-2018 China 6-5-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 28-5-2012 27-4-2017  China 13-11-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Oil and oily mixtures from machinery spaces no
Other (MARPOL Annex |) no
ISM no

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

no
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2016

IMO : 9258222 Company HS Service GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Name: BBC PAULA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 7511 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 2016-8-5 7  day(s) 22

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

4-8-2016 31-12-2016
22-3-2016 31-12-2016
15-2-2016 14-8-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

Electronic charts (ECDIS)

Suspected of discharge violation

ISM

Electrical installations in general

Decks - corrosion

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

RO related
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 25 of 53

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2016

IMO : 9214331 Company Unimor Shipping Agency, , , Liberia

Name: SEAPOWER Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 40523 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kavkaz 2016-8-6 11 day(s) 6

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 15-7-2016 14-1-2017

Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-7-2016  14-8-2016

Lloyd's Register Load Line 15-7-2016 11-7-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) yes Lloyd's Register
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2016

IMO :9203588 Company Haeyoung Maritime Serv Co Ltd, , , Korea, Republic of
Name: ASIAN DYNASTY Classification society Korean Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Korea, Republic of 55719 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bremerhaven 2016-8-28 4  day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Korean Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-3-2016 29-8-2019
Korean Register of Shipping Load Line 2-9-2014 29-8-2019  Korea, Republic of 2-8-2015
Korean Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 30-12-2014  29-12-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Oil disch. Monitoring and control system no
ISM no
Sanitary Facilities no
Lighting (Working spaces) no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Other (fire safety) no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO :9159579
Name: UNI-K

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

8

- 2016

Unimar Shipping Management, , , Togo

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Togo 4986 1996

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Constanta 2016-8-4 2 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-11-2014  31-1-2017  Egypt 9-3-2016
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 14-11-2014  31-1-2017  Egypt 9-3-2016
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 23-1-2015 9-11-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2016

IMO : 9150743 Company Asia Maritime Pacific Shanghai, , , Hong Kong, China
Name: LONDON SPIRIT Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Hong Kong, China 13781 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Santander 2016-8-6 4  day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-4-2016 18-9-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 3-7-2014 3-5-2019 United States 19-3-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 11-7-2014  12-5-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no
Embarkation arrangement survival craft no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2016

IMO :9137234 Company Valship PE, , , Comoros

Name: KAPITAN SHYRIAGIN Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 5334 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2016-8-16 4  day(s) 6

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 12-6-2015 15-5-2017

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-3-2014 15-3-2019  Turkey 15-5-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 15-3-2014 15-3-2019  Turkey 15-5-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Fire detection and alarm system

no
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2016

IMO :9121259 Company Technomar Shipping Inc, , , Liberia

Name: MAMITSA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Container Liberia 31131 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2016-8-17 16 day(s) 31

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-6-2016 30-9-2016

RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 16-6-2016 30-9-2016

RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 15-4-2013 4-4-2018 Brazil 8-2-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)
Load Lines (including Exemption)

Launching arrangements for survival craft
Launching arrangements for rescue boats

ISM

Electrical installations in general

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Lashing material

Fire-dampers

yes RINA Services S.p.A.

yes RINA Services S.p.A.

yes RINA Services S.p.A.

yes RINA Services S.p.A.

yes RINA Services S.p.A.

no

yes RINA Services S.p.A.

yes RINA Services S.p.A.

no

yes RINA Services S.p.A.

no

no

yes RINA Services S.p.A.
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2016

IMO :9120891 Company Silver Star Ship Management, , , Panama
Name: GP ASPHALT | Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer TRAFIGURA, , GENEVA, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Panama 4951 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Agioi Theodoroi 2016-8-6 5 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-5-2016 18-8-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 5-1-2015 30-6-2017  United Arab 16-7-2015
Emirates
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 5-2-2015  11-12-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for survival craft no
ISM no
Fire alarm no
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2016

IMO :9114270 Company GRS Rohden Shipping GmbH &amp; Co, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: BAGHIRA Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Antigua and Barbuda 6246 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2016-8-6 9 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-2-2014 30-11-2018  Colombia 21-1-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 5-2-2014  30-11-2018  Colombia 21-1-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 31-12-2012  14-12-2017  Colombia 10-10-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine no
Auxiliary engine no
Other (machinery) no
Qil filtering equipment no
ISM no
Electrical no
Personal equipment no
Protection machines/parts no
Cleanliness of engine room no
Exposure to harmful levels of ambiant factors no
Other (cargo) no
Other (SOLAS operational) no
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2016

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Mukarnas Denizcilik Sanayi, , , Panama

IMO :9113874 Company
Name: MUKARNAS

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
14430

Keeldate
1994

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Antwerpen 2016-8-19 17 day(s) 35
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-2-2016  14-12-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 24-7-2015 21-6-2020  Turkey 1-7-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 16-11-2011  5-10-2016  Turkey 15-7-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Radar no
Automatic radar plotting aid (ARPA) no
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
Charts no
Speed and distance indicator no
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no
Lifeboats no
Stowage and provision of liferafts no
Certificates for master and officers no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
ISM no
Sanitary Facilities no
Winches & capstans no
Bulk carriers Add.safety measures no
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Released from detention - period: 8
Scuppers, inlets and discharges

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

- 2016

no

no

Five Stars Shipping Co Pvt Ltd, , , Liberia

Swissmarine, , Geneve, CH

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

IMO :9104108 Company
Name: PREMA ONE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag

Liberia

Gross tonnage

38137

Keeldate
1994

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Gdynia 2016-8-6 8 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 27-2-2016 17-3-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-9-2014 3-8-2019 Brazil 12-11-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 10-9-2014 3-8-2019  Brazil 12-11-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Auxiliary engine no
Quality of fuel oil no
Incinerator incl.operations and operating manual no
Operational procedures for engines or equipment no
ISM no
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform. no
Fire prevention structural integrity no
Personal equipment for fire safety no
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition no
Fire pumps and its pipes no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2016

IMO :9087312 Company Gol Offshore Ltd, , , India
Name: MALAVIYA SEVEN Classification society Indian Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Offshore supply India 3001 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Aberdeen 2016-8-5 51 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 25-2-2015 9-4-2020
Indian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-11-2014 31-7-2019  United Kingdom 31-7-2015
Indian Register of Shipping Load Line 6-11-2014 31-7-2019  United Kingdom 31-7-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Wages no
Calculation and payment of wages no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2016

IMO : 8986987 Company Venis Maritime Inc, , , Panama
Name: SOLIKAMSK Classification society Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 3991 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2016-8-23 1 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-12-2015 20-8-2020
Load Line 7-12-2015 20-8-2020
Safety Management Certificate 7-3-2016 22-2-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo operation no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2016

IMO : 8955641 Company Marine Safety Management Ltd, , , Comoros
Name: VOLZHSKIY 33 Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 4998 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Azov 2016-8-28 2 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-8-2016 23-10-2016
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 24-5-2016  23-10-2016
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 24-5-2016  23-11-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Bulkheads - operational damage no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2016

IMO : 8943416 Company Blue Wave Shipping Inc-RUS, , , Sierra Leone
Name: ALTAIR Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 3131 1987

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Tulcea 2016-8-6 4  day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-3-2015 8-2-2020 Russian Federation  29-4-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 7-3-2015 8-2-2020 Russian Federation  29-4-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 4-12-2012 4-12-2017  Russian Federation 30-10-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2016

IMO : 8906303 Company Alpha Shipping Co SIA, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: VITA Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2497 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Brunsbuttel 2016-8-6 19 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-9-2015 21-9-2020
Lloyd's Register Load Line 4-9-2015 21-9-2020
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 21-10-2014  23-10-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Gyro compass no
Voyage or passage plan no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no
Gauges,thermometers, etc no
ISM no
Steering gear no
Electrical installations in general no
Hull - corrosion no
Decks - corrosion no
Cargo operation no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fire pumps and its pipes no
Cleanliness of engine room no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2016

IMO : 8885157 Company TBS Shipping Co LLC, , , Cambodia
Name: VASILIY TATISCHEV Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cambodia 3956 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Azov 2016-8-1 3 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-5-2015 19-5-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 11-6-2015 19-5-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 24-11-2015  6-11-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition no
Other (machinery) no
Fire detection and alarm system no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2016

IMO : 8884567 Company SIA REGULUS, LATVIA, , Togo
Name: JUBILEE Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Togo 695 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Las Palmas 2016-8-13 1 day(s) 41
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 12-6-2016  12-11-2016
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 12-6-2016  12-11-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2016

GARDAG MARINE LTD., , , MT

Selay Denizcilik Sanayi, , , Turkey

Flag

IMO : 8870865 Company

Name: SELAY Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Oil tanker

Turkey

Gross tonnage
1584

Keeldate
1990

Port of detention

Constanta

Date of release
2016-8-24

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Turkish Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 4-5-2016 23-7-2018  Turkey 17-6-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts no

ISM yes Turkish Lloyd

Doors no

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2016

IMO : 8866682 Company Senemar Denizcilik ve Ticaret, , , Vanuatu
Name: BLACKSMITH Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp ~ Vanuatu 2426 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Azov 2016-8-3 3 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-5-2015  31-12-2019  Bulgaria 28-2-2016
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 27-5-2015  31-12-2019  Bulgaria 28-2-2016

Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Safety Management Certificate

27-5-2015 25-1-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention

Public address system

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

RO related
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2016

IMO : 8841618 Company World Line Ltd, , , Comoros
Name: SVYATOY GEORGIY Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 2516 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Azov 2016-8-12 3 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

27-7-2016 27-12-2016
27-7-2016 27-12-2016
27-7-2016 26-1-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage or passage plan
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Fire detection and alarm system

RO related
no

no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2016

IMO : 8611996 Company Oskar Shipping Co Ltd, , , Sierra Leone
Name: MG TRADER Classification society Maritime Lloyd
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 1185 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Azov 2016-8-13 10 day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Maritime Lloyd
Maritime Lloyd
Maritime Lloyd

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

25-7-2016 24-12-2016
25-7-2016 24-12-2016
25-7-2016 24-12-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Voyage or passage plan

Continuous synopsis record

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert
Certificates for master and officers

ISM

Gas instruments

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

RO related
no

no
no
no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2016

IMO : 8421731 Company Pasifik Lojistik Grubu , , , Togo
Name: GULF HARVEST Classification society Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 978 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Tulcea 2016-8-5 2 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-2-2016 18-3-2018
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Load Line 2-6-2013 18-3-2018  Turkey 10-5-2016
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 2-6-2013 18-3-2018  Turkey 18-2-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
ISM no
Fire drills no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8230352
Name: DAYLIGHT

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Company

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

8

- 2016

Daylight Shipping &amp; Trading, , , Sierra Leone

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 2457 1977

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention

Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Personal equipment for fire safety

Azov 2016-8-2 5 day(s) 15
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-7-2016  16-10-2016
Load Line 17-7-2016 16-10-2016
Safety Management Certificate 17-7-2016 16-1-2017
RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2016

IMO : 8020795 Company Geoquip Marine Operations AG, , , Vanuatu
Name: INVESTIGATOR Classification society Det Norske Veritas
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Offshore supply Vanuatu 1306 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Leixoes 2016-8-13 11 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Det Norske Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-9-2011 30-6-2016
Det Norske Veritas Load Line 2-9-2011 30-6-2016
Det Norske Veritas Safety Management Certificate 4-4-2013 25-2-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) no
Load Lines (including Exemption) no
International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no
International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert. no
International Air Pollution Cert. no
ISM no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2016

IMO : 7920857 Company Med Wave Shipping SA , , , Lebanon
Name: SHAM 1 Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Lebanon 9367 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Limassol 2016-8-4 5 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-7-2016 21-2-2021
Safety Management Certificate 19-2-2016 10-8-2017
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 23-6-2016 28-4-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no
Medical certificate no
ISM no
Cleanliness of engine room no
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform. no
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2016

IMO : 7400807 Company Sovereign Global Solutions Ltd, , , Djibouti

Name: OCEAN SKY Classification society Det Norske Veritas
Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Offshore supply Djibouti 1314 1975
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2016-8-6 3 day(s) 18

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

3-8-2016 26-11-2016
25-7-2016 31-5-2021
31-7-2016 1-9-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM)

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert
Stability Information Booklet

ISM

Fire pumps and its pipes

RO related
no

no
no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2016

IMO : 7122699 Company Red Sea Shipping Ltd, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: RSS CORMORANT Classification society Det Norske Veritas
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Kitts and Nevis 334 1972
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Portland 2016-8-4 8 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-7-2016 31-5-2020
DNV GL AS Load Line 15-7-2016 23-5-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Means of recovery of life saving appliances no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 6609901
Name: FAME

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

8 -2016

Company Sandgrevstur P/F, , , Norway

Classification society Det Norske Veritas

Charterer Ewos Limited, , Bathgate , UK
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Norway 299 1966

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Ayr 2016-8-27 1 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Det Norske Veritas Load Line 2-5-2013 24-2-2017 Faroe Islands 20-3-2016
Det Norske Veritas Safety Management Certificate 16-5-2013 21-5-2018  Faroe Islands 18-3-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no

Total number of detentions: 53
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